# OP \$40.00 87644112

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jun Zeng		12/13/2017	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shanghai Dongmixi Information Technology, Ltd	
Doing Business As:	Local Panda	
Street Address:	Bldg C No 888 Huan Hu West Second Road, Xincheng Town, Nanhui Pudong District	
City:	Shanghai	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87644112	LOCAL PANDA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6505132555x106

Email: Ichen@magstonelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Linna Chen at MagStone Law
Address Line 1: 4633 Old Ironsides Dr. Suite 160
Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95054

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linna Chen
SIGNATURE:	/Linna Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK-LOCAL PANDA#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK-LOCAL PANDA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006253 FRAME: 0440 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, <u>Jun Zeng</u>, a natural person, having an address of 1555 Kaixuanbeilu Rd., Bldg 7 Rm

1403 ("Assignor"), has filed a trademark application to register the mark LOCAL PANDA (the "Mark")

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, based on actual use of the Mark in commerce, in

connection with the services listed below:

Mark: LOCAL PANDA

U.S. Ser. No. 87644112

Filed: 10/12/2017

Services:

<u>Class 41</u>: "Travel booking agencies; Travel guide services; Travel guide and travel

information services; Travel information services; Arranging transport for travelers;

On-line transportation reservation and travel ticket reservation service; Online

transportation reservation services; Organization of travel; Providing reviews of travel

service s providers; Providing an on-line computer database in the field of travel

information services; Providing an on-line searchable computer database featuring

information on travel; Providing information about travel, via the Internet; Transport

reservation; Transportation reservation services; Travel ticket reservation service.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest and to the Mark set

forth above, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Mark

has been used, and the U.S. trademark registration(s) registered in, and/or U.S. trademark applications

filed in, the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the aforesaid Mark;

WHEREAS, Shanghai Dongmixi Information Technology, Ltd. (上海东觅西信息技术有限公

司), a Chinese corporation, having an address of Building C, No. 888 Huan Hu West Second Road,

Xincheng Town, Nanhui Pudong District, Shanghai, China ("Assignee")) is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in

connection with which said Mark has been used, and said U.S. trademark registration(s) and

application(s) for registration pertaining to said Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledge, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of the Assignor's

1

TRADEMARK

right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the pending Trademark Application and any future trademark registration(s) therefor, including all common-law rights, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark.

Signed this day of the	month of December 2017.
	Jun Zeng
	Signature: